SPIS 9SI9ASY O S| S4aDg

8561 ""420 panss|
CEL-S "ON edyg

NOL i
ALIDVAVYD Q3Lvy

ST-rs 13AOW
YOVl ¥3dWNg GN3-3NO
«33IH) 30IAY3S,,

133HS SL1¥vd ¥ivdIy

d

YOVl ¥3dWng

«33IH) IDIAY3S,, I-52-1S Y04 1IIHS SL¥vd Hivd

MMVYHIOVLIA
)




REPAIR PARTS LIST
FOR SJ-25C BUMPER JACK

Item Part No. Item Part No.

No. No. Part Name Req. No. No. Part Name Req.
1 SJ10,051 Lift Arm . . .. .. -2 40  1.06-1 Base Plug . . . . .. ... 1
2 SJ100,021  Roller Shaft (mcluded with’ 41 A133.005 Base . . . .. .. .... 1
item #4) - - 4 42 5J100, 008 Cotter Pin 1/16 x 3/4 lg. . 2
3 AJ100,032  Cotter Pin <o 4 43  SJ100,072  Safety Ratchet Pin . o1
4 S]10,050 Etevator . . . . ... 1 44  SJ100,093  Wheel . . . o 2
5 SJIOO, 017 Lower Roller . . . . . . 2 45 SJlOO, 090 Wheel Snap ngs e e . 2
6  SJ100,049  Stop Pin . . 1 46  §J100,079  1/4-20 Hex. Lock Nut . . 4
7 SJ100, 069 Roller Shaft Snap Ring 4 47 MJ35 3/8-24 Hex. Nut .1
8  8J100,018  Upper Roller . . . . . . .. 2 48 BAB85.43 Washer. . . . . . . . ... 1
9 SJ100, 085 Swivel Caster . . . . . . . 1 49 1.41-1 Plunger Cup . . . . . . . . 1
10 SJ100, 053 Caster Plunger . . . . . . 1 50 BAS5. 29-3 Plunger Ring . . . . . . .. 1
11 §J100,086  Caster Spring . . . . . 1 51  A139.040 Plunger e e e
12 §J100,052  Caster Spring Retaining Nut . 1 52  A138.030 Cylinder . . . . ... ... 1
13 8J100,083  Release Return Spring . 1 53  BA85.21-1  Plunger PackingNut. . . . . 1
14 8J100,066  Elevator Chain . . . . .. 1 54  BA85.76 Plunger Packing . L..2
15  SJ100,034  Sheave Shaft . . . 1 55  A136.020 TopCap . . . . .. ... .1
16  8J100, 096 Trunnion Weldment 1 56  A137.025 Reservoir . . |
17T  8J100,070  Sheave Shaft Snap Riﬂg 2 57  C9.37 Filler Plug Gasket. . . . . . 1
18 §J100, 031 Chain Sheave . . 1 58  C9.22-2 FillerPlug . . . . . .. .. 1
19 S]10,016 Hapdle . . . - 1 59 1.16 7/32" Dia. Ball . . . . . . .2
20 $J100, 065 Handle Taper Pin 8 o 1 60 S1.16 5/16" Dia. Ball . . . . . . . 1
21  SJ100,004  Pump Handle Sleeve . 1 61  BAS85.183 Outlet Valve Spring . . . . . 1
22 SJ10,018 Chassis Weldment . 1 62  S1.167B Valve Plug Gasket . . . . . . 1
23 SJ10, 005 Pump Lever Weldment . . 1 63 CB9. 185-2 Valve Plug . . . . . .. .. 1
24  8J100,064  Link Lever Pin . . . . . 1 64  CBS.335 Leather Washer . . . . . . . 1
25  sJ100, 078 1/4-20 x 1 Hex. Cap Screw . . 4 65 1.74 Release Valve Packing. . . . 1
26 §J100,236 Hood. . . . .. s e e 1 66 $J100, 095 Release Valve Packing Nut . . 1
27 $J100,074  Safety Ratchet Knob . . . 1 67  SJ100,094  Release Valve Spindle . 1
28 8J10,014 Safety Bar . . . . . . -1 68  A134.901 Release Valve Arm . . . . . 1
29 $J100, 082 Safety Ratchet Return Spring > B 69 A142. 173 10-32 Soc. Hd. Cap Screw .1
30  SJ100, 006 Link . . . 0 - 1 70 SJ100, 047 Release Pull Screw 1
31 SJIOO, 073 Chain CIEViS Pm ...... 2 71 SJIOO, 071 Roll Pin . . . 2
32 £J100,063  Pump Link Pin 2 72 SJ10, 011 Release Mech. Act, Assembly 1
33 Al41. 051 Pump Plunger U . B 1 73 $J100, 075 Pump Handle an . 1
34 CB9.54-2  PumpGland Nut. . . . . . 1 74  BAB85.18 Screen . I 1
35 5.75 Pump Packing . . . . .. 1 75 1.03 Drive Screw . . o 2
36 Al140.050  Pump Cylinder . . . . . . - 76  §J100,087  Roller Thrust Washer . . 8
37 F11.53 PumpCup . . . . . ... 1 o] SJ100. 091 Axle . . L. 2
38 F11.52 Pump Cup Spreader . 1 78  AJ100,218  Pal Nut . 1
39 CB9.55 Retaining Nut . . . . 1 SJIOO,’245 Side Decal + + + « « v « . . 1
$71100,246 Hood Decal. . . . . . . . . 1

GUARANTEE

NOTE: No orders for parts can be filled unless both model and serial number of equipment is given.

All Blackhawk Porto-Power Pumps and Rams are guaranteed against defects in workmanship and material. In
case of such defects, repairs and adjustments will be made on a no charge basis, providing the ram, pump or
component parts are returned to one of our Authorized Repair Service Stations or the Blackhawk Service

Station, 5054 W. State St.,

Milwaukee 8, Wis,, by prepaid transportation for inspection. Guarantee does not

cover rams and pumps worn out in service. damaged through abuse, overloading or accident. This Guaran-
tee is VOID if anything but BLACKHAWK HYDRAULIC JACK OIL is used in the unit. Do NOT USE
brake fluids.

A Network of
FRANCHISED SERVICE DEPOTS
serves Blackhawk Users worldwide

For quality workmanship with genuine Blackhawk parts select a
franchised Blackhawk Service depot for your repair work. Only
repairs performed by a franchised service depot are backed
with full factory quarantee. The Classified Section in your Phone
Book lists your nearest Franchised Service Depot.

BLACKHAWK MFG. CO.

® Copyright Blackhawk, 1957

MILWAUKEE 46, WIS.

$-132-1M-1058

Litho in U. S. of A,



